

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-0714 Version: 1 Name: Lease Agreement - Milton Shoong Chinese Cultural

Center - Adult Education Program

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 2/3/2009 In control: Facilities Committee

On agenda: Final action: 3/11/2009
Enactment date: 3/11/2009
Enactment #: 09-0413

Title: Approval by Board of Education of a Lease Agreement between District and Milton Shoong Chinese

Cultural Center, for rental from latter of instructional space - English As A Second Language Classes - at 316 Ninth Street for the Adult Education Program, pursuant to descriptions, terms and conditions stated therein, for the period of September 1, 2008 through August 31, 2009 in an amount not to

exceed \$89,148.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 09-0714 - LEASE AGREEMENT - MILTON SHOONG CHINESE CULTURAL CENTER - ADULT

EDUCATION PROGRAM, 2. 09-0714 - LEASE AGREEMENT - MILTON SHOONG CHINESE CULTURAL CENTER - ADULT EDUCATION PROGRAM, 3. 09-0714 - LEASE AGREEMENT -

MILTON SHOONG CHINESE CULTURAL CENTER - ADULT EDUCATION PROGRAM

Contact: Brigitte.Marshall@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/11/2009	1	State Administrator and/or Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
3/3/2009	1	Facilities Committee	Recommended Favorably	Pass

Approval by Board of Education of a Lease Agreement between District and Milton Shoong Chinese Cultural Center, for rental from latter of instructional space - English As A Second Language Classes - at 316 Ninth Street for the Adult Education Program, pursuant to descriptions, terms and conditions stated therein, for the period of September 1, 2008 through August 31, 2009 in an amount not to exceed \$89,148.00. [Enter body here.]